Notes forming part of the Standalone fi nancial statements for the year ended 31 March 2021

117

March 31, 2020
Interest bearing  2,081.17  1,317.12  882.15  23.66  4,304.10
Non-interest bearing  2,257.42  11.41  -   49.95  2,318.78
Total  4,338.59  1,328.53  882.15  73.61  6,622.88

Interest Rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash fl ows of a fi nancial instrument will fl uctuate because of
changes in market interest rates

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for term loan at the end of
the reporting period. For fl oating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding
at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. A change (decrease/increase) of 100 basis points
in interest rates for term loan at the reporting date would increase/(decrease) equity and profi t or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.
Impact on Profi t and Loss for the reporting period (Amount Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars As at 31 March 2021 As at 31 March 2020
Increase by Decrease by Increase by Decrease by

100 bps 100 bps 100 bps 100 bps
Impact on Profi t and Loss for the reporting period (23.21) 23.21 (31.43) 31.43

Impact on Total Equity as at end of the reporting period
Particulars As at 31 March 2021 As at 31 March 2020

Increase by Decrease by Increase by Decrease by
100 bps 100 bps 100 bps 100 bps

Impact on Total Equity as at end of the reporting period (23.21) 23.21 (31.43) 31.43

The following tables detail the Company’s remaining contractual maturity for its non-derivative fi nancial assets with
agreed repayment periods. The Company does not hold any derivative fi nancial instrument.

(Amount Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars Upto 1
Year 1-3 Years 3-5 Years 5 years and

above Total

March 31, 2021
Interest bearing  2,605.62  1.87  40.35  169.03  2,816.87
Non-interest bearing  1,961.03  7.00  -   822.18  2,790.21
Total  4,566.65  8.87  40.35  991.21  5,607.08

March 31, 2020
Interest bearing  396.33  1.28  21.17  206.28  625.06
Non-interest bearing  2,011.19  6.97  -   825.11  2,843.27
Total  2,407.52  8.25  21.17  1,031.39  3,468.33

Non-interest rate bearing fi nancial assets disclosed above includes Trade Receivable, Cash, Balances with banks held in
current accounts and Other Financial Assets.
Fixed interest rate instruments disclosed above represents balances with banks held in deposit accounts and discounted
fi nancial assets.

Notes forming part of the Standalone fi nancial statements for the year ended 31 March 2021

118

(VIII) Credit Risk:

Credit risk refers to the risk that a customer or a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in a
fi nancial loss to the Company. The carrying amount of the fi nancial assets recorded in these fi nancial statements, grossed